

Township of Langley

Fraser River Presentation Theatre 4th Floor, 20338 – 65 Avenue, Langley, BC

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O17-314 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Status: Third Reading

File created: 5/3/2017 In control: Township Council

On agenda: 5/8/2017 Final action:

Title: Aldergrove Community Plan Amendment Application No. 100138

(Southwest Aldergrove / Area Between 24 and 26 Avenue from 266 to 268 Street)

Bylaw No. 5283 Report 17-50 File CD 13-19-0328

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. F.2_cd SW Aldergrove.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|------------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 5/8/2017 | 1 | Township Council | | |
| 5/8/2017 | 1 | Township Council | Given first and second reading | |

Aldergrove Community Plan Amendment Application No. 100138

(Southwest Aldergrove / Area Between 24 and 26 Avenue from 266 to 268 Street)

Bylaw No. 5283

Report 17-50

File CD 13-19-0328

That Council give first and second reading to Langley Official Community Plan Bylaw 1979 No. 1842 Amendment (Aldergrove Community Plan) Bylaw No. 1978 No. 1802 Amendment (Southwest Aldergrove) Bylaw 2017 No. 5283 to include sixteen (16) properties totaling 15.0 ha (37.0 ac) located between 24 and 26 Avenue from 266 to 268 Street in the Aldergrove Community Plan, designate it for Low Density Residential purposes;

That Council consider that Langley Official Community Plan Bylaw 1979 No. 1842 Amendment (Aldergrove Community Plan) Bylaw

No. 1978 No. 1802 Amendment (Southwest Aldergrove) Bylaw 2017

No. 5283, is consistent with the Township's Five Year Financial Plan as updated annually and with Metro Vancouver's Integrated Liquid Waste Resource Management Plan and Integrated Solid Waste Resource Management Plan, and with the consultation requirement of Official Community Plan Consultation Policy No.07-160; and further

That Council authorize staff to schedule the required Public Hearing for Aldergrove Community Plan

| File | #: | O17-314, | Version: | 1 |
|-------------|----|----------|----------|---|
|-------------|----|----------|----------|---|

Amendment Bylaw 2017 No. 5283.

Explanation - Bylaw No. 5283

Bylaw 2017 No. 5283 amends the Aldergrove Community Plan to add sixteen (16) properties with a total area of 15.0 ha (37.0 ac) located between 24 and 26 Avenue from 266 to 268 Street into the Aldergrove Community Plan, and designate the subject lands for Low Density Residential purposes.